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Brooks, David K., EMNRD

.

From: | Ocean Munds-Dry [Omundsdry@hollandhart.com]

Sent: Friday, January 25, 2008 9:48 AM
To: Brooks, David K., EMNRD

Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD
Subject: Black Hills Inactive Well List

Attachments: InactiveWellList.htm

David:
Carleton Ekberg checked on the inactive well list for Black Hills. This morning he reports that:

- The Jicarilla 28 02 08 #23 was P&A'd yesterday and the form was filed yesterday.
- The Jicarilla 462 22 #22 was re-worked last week and put on production today.
- The Jicarilla 29 02 31 #14 has a P&A rig on location.

Black Hills gets a daily report of wells that are not producing in order to closely monitor activity. In their normal
course of business they had been working on the above-mentioned wells and now the paperwork just needs to
catch up to show they are in compliance with Rule 40 (i.e. Black Hills has 5 wells considered inactive).

Let me know if | need to provide any filings to you or someone else.

Thanks,
Ocean

Ocean Munds-Dry

Holland & Hart LLP

110 N. Guadalupe Suite 1

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Phone (505) 988-4421

Fax (866) 851-8340 ,

E-mail: Omundsdry@hollandhart.com

HOLLAND&HART.

RS TT W

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has been sent to you
in error, please reply to the sender that you received the message in error; then please delete this e-mail. Thank you.

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
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InactiveWellList

Excel

District AP1

3

file://C:\Documents and Settings\dkbrooks\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK2...

30-039-24673

30-039-23684

30-039-29311

30-039-29317

30-039-26271

30-039-27800

30-039-24645

Wwell

29 04 CARSON 28
#001

FISHER FEDERAL
02 #0014

JICARILLA 28 02 08
#023

JICARILLA 2902 31
#014

JICARILLA 458 08 SJ
#007

JICARILLA 462 22
#022

SIMMS COM #007

ULSTR
K-28-29N-04W

1-2 -25N-02W

G-8 -28N-02W

A-31-29N-02W

H-8 -30N-03W

F-22-30N-03W

7-12-30N-04W

Inactive Well List

Total Well Count: 286 Inactive Well Count: 7 Since: 11/1/2006
Printed On: Friday, January 25 2008

OCD Unit OGRID

K

13925

13925

13925

13925

13925

13925

13925

Operator

BLACK HILLS GAS
RESOURCES, INC,

BLACK HILLS GAS
RESOURCES, INC.

BLACK HILLS GAS
RESOURCES. INC.

BLACK HILLS GAS
RESOURCES, INC.

BLACK HILLS GAS
RESOURCES, INC.

BLACK HILLS GAS
RESOURCES, INC.

BLACK HILLS GAS
RESOURCES, INC.

Lease Type Well Type Last Production Formation/Notes

F

G

03/1994

08/2006

02/2006

01/2006

07/2006

07/2006

08/2006

WC:20NAW2SK
NACIEMIENTO(FRT
COAL TA)

BLANCO MV
(GAVILAN MAN
ZA)

INT TO P&A APPVD
8-10-07/BLM

INT TO P&A APPVD
11-1-07 / BLM

CABRESTO
CANYON SJ) EXT

E BLANCO
PC/FTCOAL/CAB
TERT

ZA PC/NEED
COMPLETION FOR
NEW POOL
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Status TA Exp Date

7/1/2004

WHERE Ogrid: 13925, County:All, District: All, Township:All, Range:All, Section:All, Production

(months):15, Excludes Wells Under ACOI, Excludes Wells in Approved TA Period

1/25/2008



